Staff Staff

Adjust- Adjusted

ments Test Year

I

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Plant in Service

Land and Land Rights

Non-used and Useful Components

Accumulated Depreciation

CIAC

Amortization ofCIAC

Net Debit Deferred Income Taxes

Construction Work in Progress

Working Capital Allowance

Rate Base

$24,623,945

128,519

$0

(12,371,122)

(11,942,826)

9,038,180

0

10,151

Q

~9,~86 8~Z

($2,228,950)

213

$0

1,022,971

522,723

(71,829)

0

(10,151)

134,032

(~63Q,99j)

$22,394,995

128,732

0

(11 ,348,151)

(11,420,103)

8,966,351

0

0

134,032

~8,855,856

($71,674) $22,323,321

0 128,732

0 0

(4,157) (11,352,308)

0 (11,420,103)

0 8,966,351

0 0

0 0

19,494 153,526

(~56,336) ~8 Z99,52Q

12

------- ...----.... --~.-.

Docket No. 110257-WS

Date: December 28, 2011

Sanlando Utilities Corporation Schedule No. I-B

Schedule of Wastewater Rate Base Docket No. 1l0257-WS

Test Year Ended 12/31/10

Test Year Utility Adjusted Staff Staff

Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted
Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year

1 Plant in Service $25,530,759 $1.374,420 $26,905,179 ($58.337) $26,846,842

2 Land and Land Rights 203,894 166 204,060 0 204,060

3 Non-used and Useful Components $0 $0 0 0 0

4 Accumulated Depreciation (13,380,589) (672,549) (14,053,138) (3,384) (14,056,522)

5 CIAC (13,202,126) 643,365 (12,558,761) 0 (12,558,761)

6 Amortization of CIAC 10,007,078 95,649 10,102,727 0 10,102,727

7 CWIP 0 0 0 0 0

8 Construction Work in Progress 28,411 (28,411) 0 0 0

9 Working Capital Allowance Q 217,291 217,291 15,039 232,330

10 Rate Base S9 187,~27 S1,629,931 S10,8:1Z 358 (S~6,682) S10,ZZQ 676

13

Docket No. 110257~WS
Date: December 28,2011

Sanlando Utilities Corporation
Adjustments to Rate Base
Test Year Ended 12/31/10

Schedule No. l-C
Docket No. 1l0257-WS

Explanation Water Wastewater

Plant In Service
Reflect Pheonix Project Adjustment.

Accumulated Depreciation
Reflect Pheonix Project Adjustment.

($71.674) ($58,337)

($4,157) ($3,384)

Working Capital
To reflect appropriate working capital. $19.494 $15,039

14

Docket No. 110257-WS

Date: December 28, 2011

Sanlando Utilities Corporation

[…]

79,778

$2,796,812

$484,477

$9486847

lI!601,122

$65,085

147,655

0

(206)

169,911

$382,445

$218,677

~3,882,411

$2,196.785

259,874

0

472,909

249,689

$3,179,257

$703.154

$8,855,856

7.94%

(488,014}

(242,348)

(64,083)

0

(25,385)

(61 ,051}

(392,867)

(95147)

3,394,397

1,954,437

195,791

0

447,524

188,638

2,786,390

608,007

8,799,520

6.91%

§488,014 3,882,411
14.38%

1,954,437

195,791

0

21,961 469,485

175,376 364,014

197,337 2,983,726

290,678 898.685

8,799,520

16

Docket No. I10257-WS

Date: December 28, 2011

Sanlando Utilities Corporation

Statement of Wastewater Operations

Test Year Ended 12131110
.. ..

Test Year

Per

Description Utility

Utility

Adju6t­
.. menls

Adjusted

Test Year

Per UtilitY'

StatT

Adjust­

ments

StatT

Adjusted

Test Year

Schedule No. 3-B

Docket No. 110257 -WS

Revenue Revenue

Increase Requirement •

1

2

Operating Revenues:

Operating Expenses

Operation & Maintenance

~3,602,240

$2,189,391

§305,297

$62,333

~3,907,537

$2,251,724

(382,524}

175,189

3,525,012

2,426,913

382,524
10.85%

3,907,536

2,426,913

3 Depreciation (75,463) 606,423 530,960 (49,334) 481,626 481,626

4 Amortization 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Taxes Other Than Income 383,202 40,335 423,537 (10,991) 412,546 17,214 429,760

6 Income Taxes 64,616 (222,198) (157,582) 98,284 (59,298) 137,466 78,168

7 Total Operating Expense $2,561,746 $486,893 $3,048,639 213,148 3.261,787 154,680 3,416,467

8 Operating Income $1.040,494 ($181.596) $858898 (595,672) 263.225 227.844 491.069

9 Rate Base $9,187.427 $10.817.358 10.770,676 10,770,676

10 Rate of Return 11.33% 7,94% 2,44% 4.56%

17

Docket No. 110257-WS

Date: December 28, 2011

Sanlando Utilities Corporation

Adjustments to Operating Income

Test Year Ended 12/31110

Schedule No. 3-C

Docket No. 1l02S7-WS

Explanation Water Wastewater

1

2

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

3

I

2

3

Operating Revenues

Remove requested interim revenue increase.

To reflect the appropriate amount of annualized revenues.

Total

Oneration and Maintenance EXQense

Remove annualize salaries and related expenses.